May, 2021, positively expressed the opinion of the Management Board of Comarch S.A. dated the 17th of May, 

2021, so that the Company's net profit in the financial year from the 1st of January, 2020 to 31st of December, 

2020 in the amount of PLN 80,008,432.99 was divided in such a way that:  

1) part of the net profit of PLN 24,400,047 (in words: twenty-four million four hundred thousand forty-seven 

zlotys) will be used to pay dividend. The dividend in the amount of PLN 3.00 (in words: three zlotys) per share 

https://www.comarch.pl/relacje-inwestorskie/raporty-biezace/rb-4-2021-opinia-rady-nadzorczej-w-sprawie-podzialu-zysku-netto-za-rok-2020/